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METHODOLOGY SUMMARY
RESEARCH SAMPLE

Population: 1000
interviews; 18 years and
older; 26 provinces (Istanbul,
Ankara, Konya, Bursa,
Kocaeli, izmir, Aydin,

- SCHEDULE

Field Work:
23 October - 5 November 2021

Research Method:
Quantitative Method

To follow trends in Turkish
public opinion regarding

past and current events as
well as future expectations.

Manisa, Tekirdag,

Balikesir, Adana, Antalya,
Hatay, Zonguldak, Samsun,
Kastamonu, Kayseri,
Kirikkale, Trabzon,
Gaziantep, Diyarbakir,
Mardin, Malatya, Bitlis,
Erzurum, Agr1); Resident in
city centres

Sample: 95% confidence
interval +3,0 margin of error

Data Collection
Method: Face to
face interviews
based on
prepared survey
question form

Data Control:
6 November - 20 November
2021

Analysis and Report:
21 November - 6 November
2021
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Sample
« Interviews were conducted with 1.000 adult participants residing in 26

provinces representative of Turkey at IBBS-2 level, all residing in city

centers.
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Explanation of the Terminology

Indicates the sum of positive values such as “definitely
agree” and “agree”.

Indicates the sum of negative values such as “definitely

disagree” and “disagree”.

Indicates the difference between the Sum of Positive Values

Net Score and Sum of Negative Values.
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Gender Distribution Marital Status

Male

Female

51,1% Married

50,8%

Base: 1000
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Age Distribution Household Size
Age 40,0 Neverane. 3,1
Average
100% - 100% -
65 Age and 5 Person
90% - above 90% - and above
- 0 4
80% 55 - 64 Age 80%
=4 Person
70% - 70% -
60% w45 - 54 Age 60% -
= 3 Person
50% - 50% -
w35 - 44 Age
40% 40% -
m 2 Person
30% - 30% -
m25 - 34 Age
20% - 20% -
m Single
100/0 | . 18 — 24 Age 100/0 T
0% - 0% -

Base: 1000
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Average Household Income Socio-Economic Status
Average Household
Income (TL) 4.419,0 TL
100
90 No Comment
80 -
5.000 TL and above
70 -
60 - = 4.000 - 4.999 TL
50 -
31,0
40 | = 3.000-3.999 TL
30
m2.000-2.999 TL
20 -
10 - = 2.000 TL below

Base: 1000
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Education Level Occupational Distribution
JobStatus  Occupation %
Stand Alone, shop owner, craftmen, taxi driver 2,9
Freelance Expert 1,1
. Business Owner (1-5 employees) 0,6
Primary School 47,7 Self-employed  \gpjle - self-employed (inc. freelance) 1,3
7,7 Farmer (self/family worker) 1,1
Business Owner (11-20 employees) 0,1
Business Owner (6-10 employees) 0,5
Business Owner (20+ employees) 0,1
High School Proletarian/servant - regular worker 36,5
Proletarian/servant - piece work 10,8
Officer / technical staff / specialist etc. 10,2
Salaried- Executive (1-5 employees) 1,1
employees Foreman/Journeyman - stand alone worker 1,6
University %62,3 Executive (6-10 employees) 0,1
Waged-qualified expert 1,5
Military personel 0,1
: Executive (11-20 employees) 0,2
Executive (20+ employees) 0,2
Housewife 9,6
Graduate | 1,2 Unemployed  Unemployed-not working 2,9
%30,0 Student 6,2
k Pensioner 11,3

Base: 1000



Turkey Trends 2021 | 12

Global Academy

4‘,/; ﬁEIE! AKADEMETRZ

Identities

-~
.



Turkey Trends 2021 | 13

—

G!gb/a_!Academy Identities (1

AKADEMETR=

Position in Political Spectrum Sum of Devout / Political
. . o Islamist and Conservative
How would you define your political views? by years
2021 36,5
2020 34,6
2019 46,2
(@)
o 2018 44,4
1 SECRCY
N NN 2017 47,4
2016 43,6
N
2“_1; :}2 Q. Vg m D ’ O MmO
Be BB me ol o
Conservative  Nationalist Kemalist Political Social Socialist / Ulusalci Ulkticii Liberal Apolitic

Islamist Democrat Communist

m2021 m 2020 m 2019 = 2018 m2017 m 2016
While the "Religious" political view was

questioned until 2019, it was replaced
with the "Political Islamist" option from Base
2020.

Listed based on the political

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 identities in 2021.
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Position in Political Spectrum by years
How would you define your political views?
30,9
27,6 27,9
27,5
22,6
19,8 19,9
15,2
15,5 135
12,6 9,0
' 10,0 6,3 8,3
4,9 2,0 2,3 /7( le\\ 4,4
1,6 4,3 ! 1,9
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
——Conservative ——Nationalist ——Social Democrat ——Kemalist ——Political Islamist ——Apolitic ——Socialist / Communist Ulkici

While the "Religious" political view was questioned
until 2_0%9, |t_was replaced with the "Political . 014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2015 2020
Islamist" option from 2020. %€ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Second Closest Political View

Is there a second option that you feel close to in terms of your political views?

Political Islamist 30,5
Socialist / Communist
Kemalist/Republican
Conservative

Ulusalci

Social Democrat
Apolitic

Liberal

Nationalist

Ulkici
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Ethnic Background

How would you define your ethnicity?

88,6
4,4
Turkish

85,3
89,9

11,0

13,5
10,0

Kurdish

1,1
1,2
1,3

0,6

0,1 Listed based on the
Turkmen | 0,3 ethnic bakcground in

0,4 2021.

Arab

m2021 wm2020 m2019 m=m2018 2017

B 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
ase
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Those who don't know
what ethnicity means in
2021;

%1,0
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Spoken Language as a Child

Which language did you speak with your parents at home as a child?
You can mention more than one language.

Turkish 93,6
Kurdish 7,0

Arabic § 1,4

English | 0,4

German | 0,3

Zazaki | 0,3

Sorani Kurdish | 0,2

Bulgarian | 0,1

French | 0,1

Turkmen | 0,1 o
Base
1000
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Religious Belief

How would you define your religious belief?

82,7
Muslim 75,8
79,5

Sunni Hanafi: %7,3
Sunni Shafi: %1,9

Sunni
Alawite
Deist | 1,1
0,1
Caferi | 0,3

m2021 = 2020 = 2019

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Base
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Wearing Headscarf

Do you wear any of the headscarf? Does your spouse wear the headscarf?

68,8
-
m 2021
2020
T
Hijab

4

Does not wear

Headscarf

] s

0,6

Burga

Base: 850 .
*Asked to women and married men.
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Piety Spectrum
In general, how would you define your piety level??
% 1:2,5 %°58,0
38,0
20,0 22,4
4,1 8,4 7,1
[
1-Not pious 2 3 4 5 6-Very pious
person Average person

Frequency of «Namaz>» Prayer

How often do you perform “namaz” prayer? Please indicate all the responses which suit you.

I perform
friday/eid/gratitude
namaz
37,2%

I perform
namaz five
times a day
21,2% I do not perform
namaz
41,6%

Baz:1000
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Piety Level by age

Low Piety Level

Medium Piety Level
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High Piety Level

(%) (%) (%)
18-20 age 20,0 60,0 20,0 50
21-40 age 14,1 58,9 27,0 508
41-55 age 8,4 55,8 35,8 190
56 age and above 10,7 57,5 31,7 252
Piety Level by socio-economic status
Low Piety Level Medium Piety Level High Piety Level
(%) (%) (%) =
AB 19,2 57,6 23,2 203
Cc1c2 11,9 57,8 30,3 538
DE 8,5 58,7 32,8 259
Piety Level by party
Low Piety Level Medium Piety Level High Piety Level Baee
(%) (%) (%)
AK Party 1,1 46,6 52,3 363
CHP 25,8 65,3 8,9 236
MHP 1,1 53,3 45,6 90
HDP 30,9 58,8 10,3 97
1Yl Party 12,6 69,0 18,4 87
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Left-Right Spectrum
The left and the right distinction arises in political matters. “1” represents the most left, and “6” illustrates
the most right. In this sense, how would you be positioned your views in political matters?
%?29,2 %31,7
24,2
15,8 ! 19,4 19,7
e —— &
1
1-Left 2 3 4 5 6-Right
Middle
«Nationalism>» Spectrum
In general, to what extent that you define your nationalism level?
%10,6 %55,2
37,7
2
82 17,5 0’9 13,3
2,4 '
|
1-Not nationalist 2 3 4 5 6-Very nationalist

Middle

Baz 1000
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Left-Right Spectrum by age
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Left Middle

(%) (%)
18-20 age 26,0 42,0 32,0 50
21-40 age 31,5 32,1 36,4 508
41-55 age 23,7 27,9 48,4 190
56 age and above 29,4 31,7 38,9 252

Left-Right Spectrum by socio-economic status

Left Middle Right o

(%) (%) (%)
AB 37,4 33,0 29,6 203
c1c2 29,2 30,9 40,0 538
DE 22,8 32,4 44,8 259

Left-Right Spectrum by political parties

Left Middle Right by

(%) (%) (%)
AK Party 1,4 26,4 72,2 363
CHP 76,7 19,1 4,2 236
MHP 1,1 25,6 73,3 90
HDP 58,8 37,1 4,1 97
IYI Party 31,0 40,2 28,7 87
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Nationalism Spectrum by age

Medium Degree of
Nationalism (%)

High Degree of Nationalism (%)

Low Degree of Nationalism (%)

18-20 age 8,0 56,0 36,0 50
21-40 age 11,2 55,7 33,1 508
41-55 age 8,4 57,4 34,2 190
56 age and above 11,5 52,4 36,1 252

Nationalism Spectrum by socio-economic status

Medium Degree of
Nationalism (%)

High Degree of Nationalism (%)

Low Degree of Nationalism (%)

AB 13,3 60,1 26,6 203
cic2 10,6 53,5 35,9 538
DE 8,5 54,8 36,7 259

Nationalism Spectrum by political party

Medium Degree of
Nationalism (%)

High Degree of Nationalism (%)

Low Degree of Nationalism (%)

AK Party 1,4 54,5 44,1 363
CHP 19,1 63,1 17,8 236
MHP 0,0 26,7 73,3 90
HDP 32,0 60,8 7,2 97
IYI Party 18,4 40,2 41,4 87
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Evaluations on Societal Statements

Please indicate in which degree that you agree the statements listed below?

Mean Line: %53,7 PDT
(%)
The reason for poverty is the unfair distribution of wealth 6,3 65,1

We must take only the technique of the West and preserve our 59 72
culture and identity. 2 29,1

Teaching the spiritual values of the Turkish nation to young people is 24 68
much m ore important than democracy education. ¢ 4 >8,4

Private enterprise is better than state enterprise because it is m uch 119 76
more productive and successful ¢ 4 43,8
The closeness between girls i:<',:10ncdiebt$ys corrupts the morality of a 20,9 15,5 21

m Definitely Agree m Agree Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree m Definitely disagree

Base: 1000
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: Evaluations on Administrative Statements
Please indicate to what extent the statements listed below are good for governing Turkey?
Mean Lines 39,5 2021 POT 2020 POT
Governing with a democratic political system 36,4 7,6 4,0 55,3 60,8
Have a powerful leader who doesn’t need to deal 51,2 46,6
with parliament and elections
Experts should do what they believe is right for
the country rather than the governments 38,2 45,8
A country is that governed by religious leaders 281 318
A country that is governed by the military 5,3 19,9 30,4 13,5 25,2 29,9

m Very Good = Good  Neither good nor bad = Bad m Very Bad

Base: 1000
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The Most Important Current Problem in Turkey

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what do you think is the most important
current problem facing Turkey?

22,7
Economic Problems

Refugees

Covid-19 Pandemic 23,5
Restrictions of Personal Freedoms and
Rights
Terror
19,8

. Below %5,0 are not listed.
Education °

m2021 m 2020 = 2019

Questions related to the economy, such as "Cost of living

and Unemployment", which were asked separately in the o, 2010 2020 2021
past, were combined into one question. ** 1000 1000 1000
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The Most Important Problem Facing Turkey by years

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what do you think is the most important current
problem facing Turkey?

22,7
17,9
13,8
35 - 23
/ ! ES,()
—_— 377 /
2018 2019 2020 2021
—Economic problems —Refugees
—Covid-19 Pandemic —Restrictions of Personal Freedoms and Rights

—Terror ——Education

2019 2020 2021
Base
1000 1000 1000
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"\_U-U_E_B_Bi; -
<« !ﬂl”; Gl it S The Most Important Current Problem Facing Turkey

by Ethnicity

- Origin of Turks- - Origin of Kurds -

22,9 Economic problems
Economic problems

Restriction of
personal freedoms...

18,4
Refugees Refugees
16,7 Covid-19 pandemic

Covid-19 Pandemic 25,2

Kurdish issue
Terror Governance system

20,6

Corruption Valtes below 93,5
icti Values below %4,6 are alues below %3,8 are
Rﬁfetgggr?qnssa?]fdpgﬂ sﬁ? sal 11,1 not listed. not listed.

9 Terror

2021 m2020 = 2019 m2021 m2020 m2019
Turk Kurt

Base Kokenliler Kokenliler
886 80
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Black Sea Region(64)
[ 2021 Terror } 29,7
2020 Cost of living and unemployment | 39,1
Marmara Reglon (400) 2019 Terror 34,4 -
[ 2021 Covid-19 Pandemlc I 1 220 ‘ 2018 Unemployment, | 32,8 J___,. ey )
2020 Covid-19 Pandemic™ - LY = 2017Ter:’(; 1 203 o - ! \
e, 2016 FE 3 q o
2019Costtrfl'uqng- 20,0 | — -L2015T 1 51, L _Eastern Anatolia Region(54)
- : error 46; -
2018 Unerﬁ’ployment | 26,4 g ¥ T ( 2021 Refugees | 35,2
l — N po— »_,,A_r — g A
;Ol7Terror . - L ,3_212»'\ " ‘I I lia R o 2020 6strictionsof Personal Freedoms and... 13,0
016 Terror 33,9 . Central Anatolia Region 1 =
,13 by 19 c 9 (170) 2019 Unemployment 24,1
ZOiSTerror 7 - | y
o - [ 2021 Economic Problems ] 51,8 2018 Terror 259
‘._»*egﬁan,Reg'on (138) 2020 Cost of living and.... 36,6 2017 Unemployment 34,0
2021 Covid-19 Pandemic 283 2013 Terror | 28,5 _ 2016 FETO | : 63,0
=7 2018U loyment 29,7 A
2020Ter+~br 34,1 nemploy | ™ 2015 Terror- 1303
2019 Cost ofnvﬁng 27,4 2017 Terror | 51,7 o =P
2018 Unemploymét.__. : 33,3 2016 Terror | 54,1 L
2017 Unemploymefr-, 309 | = Southeastern Anatolia Region(66)
3 i B — £ \ = { =
2016 Terror © 39,1 > > [ 2021 Ref ]— 394
. — efugees X
2015 Terror | 29,7 Medlterranean Reglon(108) 2020 Covid 16 Pardemic 2.0
[ 2021 Economic problems l 22,2 2019 Unemployment | 32,8
2020 Covid-19 Pandemic | 48,6 2018 Cost of living | 29,7
2019 Economic Recession | 15,9 2017 Unemployment | 39,1
2018 Unemployment | 20,6 2016 FETO | 48,1
2017 Unemployment | 36,4 2015 Terror 37,5
2016 Terror | 27,1 .
2015 Terror 36,4

Region bases are indicated in parentheses.
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2021 Confidence Level: %52,6

3015 Gonfidenca Lovels Hetd's (o)
2021 46,0 oer Y s
Police 2020 38,2 15,8 8,2 56,9
2019 37,8 10,2 7,3 56,8
2021 65,4 o
Gendarmerie 2020 15,1 8,2 58,5
2019 9,8 G s9,8
2021 550 58 IR D .
Turkish Armed Forces 2020 12,8 8,3 59,7
2019 60,6
2021 14,9 9,4 8,2 57,0 D
Grand National 5020 16.6 s12 <
Assembly
2019 [EEE
2021 20,1 36,8 56,9
Presidency 2020 19,1 30,7 49,8 D
2019 14,7 35,1 13,6 15,0 49,8
m Definitely trust m Trust Neither trust nor distrust = Distrust m Definetely distrust

Listed based on the total positive views in 2021.

Base 2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000
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- Confidence in Institutions - 2
2021 Confidence Level: %52,6 PDT
2020 Confidence Level: %48,6
2019 Confidence Level: %44,5 (%)
Turkish Medical 2021 43,7 56,7 2,9
Association 2020 38,6 55,1
39,6 55,1
Intelligence 2020 34,5 52,2
Organization 2019 29,8 47,0
2021 40,5 53,5
Constitutional Court D 1,5
2020 33,7 49,1
Union of Chambers of 2021 39 6 52,2
Turkish Engineers and : D o
Architects 2020 35,6 50,7
Turkish Statistical 2021 319 S
Institute 2020 42,8 I
2021 49,7 DEL
Presidency of Religious 2020 46,1
Affairs 2019 43,3
— 2021 49,2
Bar Associations > 2.0
2020 47,2

m Definitelt trust m Trust © Neither trust nor distrust = Distrust m Definitely distrust

Listed based on the total positive views in 2021.

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Baz




Judiciary

Global Academy

-

AKADEMETRZ

2021
2020
2019

11,7
16,5

Confidence in Institutions - 3

2021 Giiven Diizeyi: %52,6
2020 Giiven Diizeyi: %48,6

2019 Giiven Diizeyi: %44,5

36,5
30,0 23,3

30,4

Turkey Trends 2021 | 34

19,4
16,9

8,8
10,8
10,8

Banking Regulation and

Supervision Agency

2021

10,3

37,1 33,4

9,8

9,4

Central Bank

2021
2020

10,5
15,0

Higher Board of

Radio

and Television

2021
2020

12,8

Media Institut

ion

2021
2020
2019

8,2
11,7
9,4

Opposition Parties

2021
2020
2019

m Definitely trust

11,5

36,1 30,2

30,2 23,0
34,9 31,4
31,2 22,3
34,4 31,3
27,5 27,5

25,8

32,8

29,1 29,5

16,9

10,4

ASH 23,0

26,3 34,3

m Trust m Neither trust nor distrust m Distrust

Listed based on the total positive views in 2021.

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Base

13,2
20,4
12,2
20,8
13,7
21,4
18,0
20,0
20,1
17,9

10,0
11,4
10,2
12,9
12,4
11,9
14,0
9,9
11,0

11,1

m Definitely distrust

Turkex and It’s Problems ‘72

PDT
(%)

48,2
D 1,7

46,5
41,9
47,4

46,6
D 1,4

45,2

46,2
> 2,2

44,0
42,6
> 34
39,2
35,2
40,6

) 53
45,9

36,7
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ARADZNEARS Confidence in Institutions by Party Affiliation

Turkish Armed Forces 80,7 85,7 75,1
Gendarmerie 82,6 85,4 77,5 73,1
AK Party Police 84,3 85,4 74,3 71,7
Presidency 89,5 88,1 79,6 80,7
National Intelligence Organization 74,9 83,0 67,8 -
Turkish Armed Forces 53,0 35,5 48,4 -
Gendarmerie 56,8 34,1 46,5 51,6
CHP Police 54,2 31,8 41,5 40,6
Presidency 30,5 15,0 18,0 17,5
National Intelligence Organization 41,5 20,9 23,5 -
Turkish Armed Forces 72,2 76,6 73,9 -
Gendarmerie 71,1 75,5 72,7 63,2
MHP Police 70,0 70,2 77,3 55,8
Presidency 81,1 74,5 64,8 47,4
National Intelligence Organization 66,7 73,4 62,5 -
Turkish Armed Forces 29,9 19,8 24,0 -
Gendarmerie 136,1: 15,8 25,0 19,0
HDP Police 34,0 13,9 22,1 16,0
Presidency 27,8 10,9 21,2 12,0
National Intelligence Organization 36,1: 15,8 16,3 -
Turkish Armed Forces 51,7 46,2 60,5 -
Gendarmerie 56,3 48,4 50,0 38,7
IYI Party Police 59,8 48,4 51,2 36,6
Presidency 24,1 20,4 32,6 15,1
National Intelligence Organization 39,1 35,5 41,9 -

AK Party CHP MHP HDP plft
2018 368 217 95 100
2019 373 217 88 104 86

2020 370 220 94 101 93

Base
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Democracy, Freedoms, Judiciary, Merit

Mean Line 2021: %43,6

Mean Line 2020: %40,0 PDT

Mean Line 2019: %33,4 (%)

2021 36,9 50,3

2020 : 342 46,6

. . 2019 27,0 35,5

Turkey is a democratic country. 018 CEWG 38,3

2017 38,2 48,0

2021 37,2 48,5

2020 30,3 40,5

People who live is Turkey have 2019 A 25,0 32,9

freedom of thought. 2018 Wi 32.8 37,5

2017 9,0 38,2 47,2

Corruption i§ foIIowe_d by the judiciary, no 2021 10.6 31.9 9.6 42,5
matter who is committed.

Citizens have equal rights in front of the public regardless 2021 10,1 33,5 9,5 43,6

of their different characteristics 2021 8 7 32 6 11.1 41'3

2020 8,0 31,5 15,5 39,5

Turkey has press of freedom. 2019 Wi 26,1 18,8 31,8

2018 EXq 33,7 14,5 37,7

2017 e 38,8 12,3 45,1

Merit is important in the recruitment2021 [ERSHE 31,9 8,9 40,2

of public servants in Turkey. 2020 10,6 25,7 17,4 36,3

The principle of transparency 2021 9.8 29,1 9.4 38,9

prevails in the use of public 2020 ) 28,6 16,9 37,1

resources in Turkey.
m Definitely agree = Agree  Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree m Definitely disagree

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Base
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ
Politicization of Judiciary
In which extent do you agree with the statement that «the judiciary is politicized in Turkey»?
2021 44,7 29,5
Definitely agree 6,8

2020 45,9 36,7

Agree - 37,9 2019 38,7 20,7 40,6
2018 30,8 24,6 44,6
Neither agree nordisagree 29,5
2017 50,6 30,0
Disagree - 21,8

Definitely disagree 4,0

L'vv%

2016 50,0 33,0

8'SZ%

2015 65,0 11,9 23,1

mYes, I think “ No idea m No, I don't think

Base: 1000
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GlobajAcademy Turkey and It’s Problems (11
AKADEMETRZ
Level of «Politicization of Judiciary>» by party affiliation
2021 PDT 2020 PDT

Mean Line: %45,8 (%) (%)

HDP 36,1 58,8 46,6

IYI Party 52,9 49,4

CHP 49,6 55,5

Ak Party 38,0 40,0

MHP [l 26,7 26,7 5,6 30,0 51,1

m Definitely agree m Agree © Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree m Definitely disagree

IYI
AK Party CHP MHP  HDP Party

363 236 90 97 87

Base
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sod r; AKADEMETRZ
- - - = '
Respect for Individual Rights by The Society's Respect for
the State Individual Rights
To what extent do you think the state respects your individual rights? In general, to what extent do you think society respects your individual rights?
I 5,4 %35,4 I 5,2 %34,7
Definitely agree - Definitely agree
11,2 L Q) 10,6 L@
HY0)] : H
Y iy
E E
| R o0 N s =
Agree Agree :
22,2 19,7
Neither agree nor - 31,7 Neither agree nor - 36,5
disagree 42,2 disagree 47,1
Disagree ! vy Disagree o
7.1 & 7,2 Q
= D
3 =
m —
. 13,7 N . 9,7 E
Definitely disagree Definitely disagree
17,3 15,4
m 2021 2020

m 2021 2020

Base 2020 2021
3¢ 1000 1000
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GlobajAcademy Politics £1 z
ARADENZIR: Evaluation of Political Party Performances
When assessing in general, how do you evaluate political party performances?
Mean Line 2021: %18,4 PDT
Mean Li_ne 2020: %21,8 (%)
Mean Line 2019: %?25,8
2021 20,6 _ 22,5 43,1 ~
AK Party 2020 22,3 . 21,0 43,3
2019 17,5 25.2 42,7
2021 11,5 18,9 30,4 -
CHP 2020 11,4 19,0 30,4 <
2019 7,3 23,6 30,9
2021 7,4 20,2 27,6 D s
MHP 2020 9.8 19 29,1
2019 7,2 16,3 23,5
2021 HEE 14,7 21,2 S
IYI Party 2020 Wi 20,2 25,9 ’
2019 NS 14,9 19,4
2021 RN - 12,6 11,0 D
HDP 2020 EE 8,2 16,3 26,6 16,0 ./ °°
2019 & - 20,0 21,7 12,7
o 2021 3,3 28 42,1 24,8 51 o
Felicity Party 5079 9,3 30,5 32,1 26,3 11,1~
2021 25,2 42,7 27,9 4,2 5.3
Future Party 5459 7.2 E 35,7 24 .4 9,5
Democracy and 2021 §=7° 21,3 46,6 27,6 4,5 Py
Progress Party 2020 6,9 30,9 35,5 24,5 91

m Definitely successful m Successful = Neither successful nor unsuccessful m Unsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Base
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AKADEMETRZ Evaluation of Political Party Performances
(by party affiliation)

Mean Line 2021: %85,9

Mean Line 2020: %?78,5 PDT
Mean Line 2019: %68,9 (%)

2021

AK Party 2020
2019
2021
2020
2019
2021
MHP 2020
2019

2021

CHP 2020
2019

2021

HDP 2020
2019

IYI Party

m Definitely successful m Successful = Neither successful nor unsuccessful mUnsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful

AK Parti CHP MHP HDP V1
Parti
Baz

2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87
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AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of Political Parties by Their Own Voters

Siyasi Parti PDT 2021 PDT 2020 PDT 2019 PDT 2018
(%) (%) (%) (%)
AK Party 91,7 87,8 82,0 82,3
CHP 6,6 8,9 12,9 3,3
AK Party MHP 42,4 45,7 33,8 27,2
HDP 2,8 7,0 5,8 2,4
IYI Party 7,2 7,6 7,6 2,4
AK Party 1,7 5,9 9,7 3,7
CHP 83,1 66,8 71,5 79,7
CHP MHP 1,7 6,4 7,4 2,8
HDP 4,2 9,1 12,0 2,8
IYI Party 28,4 28,2 29,5 4,1
AK Party 67,8 59,6 51,1 28,4
CHP 7,8 8,5 14,8 6,3
MHP MHP 85,6 77,7 72,7 63,2
HDP 2,2 5,3 12,5 4,2
IYI Party 12,2 16,0 19,3 10,5
AK Party 11,3 4,3 11,6 5,4
CHP 27,8 32,3 33,7 5,4
IYI Party MHP 13,4 4,3 5,8 7,5
HDP 80,4 12,9 4,7 6,5
IYI Party 88,5 81,7 66,3 72,0
AK Party 0,0 3,0 13,5 2,0
CHP 41,4 53,5 26,9 5,0
HDP MHP 1,1 2,0 6,7 1,0
HDP 80,4 78,2 51,9 63,0
IYI Party 88,5 45,5 7,7 2,0

AK Party CHP MHP  HDP PLYriy
2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87

Base
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AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of Political Leaders’ Performance

When assessing in general, how do you evaluate the performance of the political party leaders?

Mean Line 2021: %18,7
Mean Line 2020: %23,6
Mean Line 2019: %?23,9

2021 18,0 18,1 43,3 D
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 2020 15,9 17,1 43,8
2019 19,4 22,4 45,8
2021 17,7 23.9 29,2 )
Kemal Kiligdaroglu 2020 20,8 24,0 29,6
2019 24,9 24,7 28,5
2021 24,3 20,3 280 «
Devlet Bahcgeli 2020 21,3 26.5 29,3 ./
2019 26,7 26,8 24,8
2021 24,7 21,4 23,5 D ]
Meral Aksener 2020 27,8 19,1 29,2 '
2019 25,2 28.3 23,3
5,2
Ahmet Davutoglu ;83(1) =t 27212 = 15,7 )-10,5
. 2021 42,7 28,0 4,7
Ali Babacan 2020 21,6 14,7 >-10,0
: 2021 36,4 30,2 9,5
Mithat Sancar/ 2020 G 8.0 30.8 14,2 D 7
Pervin Buldan 2019 3.0 6.5 39 5 11,7
2021 WZW 43,0 24,9 61 N
KaraTrﬁmfZ'ogm 2020 9,0 30,9 31,4 12,3 ~
2019 6,2 29,1 35,9 9,0

m Neither successful nor unsuccessful
m Don't know

m Successful
m Definitely unsuccessful

m Definitely successful
m Unsuccessful

“Sezai Temelli/Pervin Buldan” compared with “Mithat

Sancar/Pervin Buldan” in 2021.

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Base
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AkADEMETRZ  Evaluation of Political Leaders’ Performance (by party

affiliation) oot
Mean Line 2018: %73,4 o
Mean Line 2019: %69,0 (%)
Mean Line 2020: %72,6
2021 W oS DEE
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 2020 88,4
2019 ANy 82,6
2021 83,3 > 11,0
Devlet Bahgeli 2020 4 72,3
2019 3.4 69,3
2021 46 2,3 83,9 N
5,4
Meral Aksener 2020 78,5 ~
2019 6,0 7,0 67,4
2021 79,7 D 16,0
Kemal Kilicdaroglu 2020 8,2 5,9 63,6
2019 10JGN 5,5 JETY
2021 10, 13,4 11,3 44,3 ~
Mithat zﬂ?dc:r:/Pervm 2020 20,8 5.0 60,4 /161
2019 45,2
m Definitely successful m Successful Neither successful nor unsuccessful
= Unsuccessful = Definitely unsuccessfyl ®m Don't know

. . . . . AK Party CHP MHP  HDP
“Sezai Temelli/Pervin Buldan” compared with “Mithat Base arty

Sancar/Pervin Buldan” in 2021. 2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87
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AK Party
CHP
MHP
HDP
IYI Party
AK Party
CHP
MHP
HDP
IYI Party
AK Party
CHP
MHP
HDP
IYI Party
AK Party
CHP
MHP
HDP
IYI Party
AK Party
CHP
MHP
HDP
IYI Party

Politics 562

Turkey Trends 2021 | 46

Evaluation of Political Party Leaders by Party Voters

_ Political Party PDTOZOZI PDTOZOZO PDTO/?)OIQ PDTOZOIS

91,5
8,0
44,4
4,7
8,5
3,4
79,7
3,4
5,9
32,6
71,1
5,6
83,3
7,8
15,6
1,1
36,8
2,3
10,3
83,9
8,2
24,7
8,2
44,3
20,6

88,4
8,6
47,0
6,5
8,6
3,6
63,6
7,3
9,5
36,8
58,5
8,5
72,3
6,4
19,1
8,6
34,4
4,3
11,8
78,5
4,0
53,5
2,0
60,4
49,5

82,6
12,3
33,0
5,6
12,3
13,8
59,0
6,9
9,7
31,8
53,4
15,9
69,3
3,4
18,2
20,9
39,5
15,1
11,6
67,4
14,4
26,9
7.7
45,2
16,3

84,5
4,1
31,5
3,1
3,0
6,5
70,0
4,1
3,3
6,0
34,7
10,6
69,1
6,5
11,6
3,0
10,0
4,0
62,8
5,0
9,7
7,5
8,6
6,5
80,4
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AKADEMETR=

Support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan

In general, how do you evaluate your support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan?

PDT 2021
9,8 0
23,4 /040,0
Definitely support %083,5
%4,7
(o)
60 1 /065,6
Support 54 4
' %1 1 Level of Support for President
o Recep Tayyip Erdogan
- 2020
Neither support nor oppose
NDT 2021 - PDT NDT
%36,9 = General 39,7 33,6
Not support 50,0 %4,1 AK Party 80,5 6,5
47,1 73,3 cpp 7,7 59,1
o :
/8,9 wpp 54,3 12,8
Definitely not support  HDP 3.0 75,2
%72,4
...................................................................................................................................................................................... SLST IVI Party 4,3 53,8

m General = AK Party mCHP m MHP = HDP mIYI Party

IYI
General AK Party CHP MHP  HDP Party

1000 363 236 90 97 87

Base
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100,0
90,0
80,0
70,0
60,0
50,0
40,0
30,0
20,0
10,0

0,0
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Politics (8

Support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan by years

/ 63,6
49,7 4,3

40,0
33,6 30,9 39,7

28,3

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

——@General AK Party CHP MHP —==——=HDP ——IY| Party
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GlobajAcademy Politics 592
AKADEMETRZ
Performance of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan

In general, how do you evaluate the overall performance of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan? :’olz;')'

2021 29,1 25,3 39,2 D s
General 2020 19,8 28,8 14,1 40,4
2019 25,1 28,7 14,0 42,5

2021 57,9 81,5 " 25
AK Party 2020 34,9 79,0
2019 38,3 71,0

2021 65,6 D .

MHP 2020 58,5 '
2019 : 53,4
2021 |5 5,1

CHP  Ho20 e 7,8 DR
2019 FNI 9.7 : 13,8

2021 ¥ 34,0 21 ) 01
HDP 2020 2 30,7 20
2019 P T ,C 33, s

2021 31,0 21,8 11 ) 06
IYI'Party 2020 EE 41,9 24,7 22,6 10,7
2019 [EA 17,4 30,2 19,8 25,6 24,4

m Definitely successful m Successful © Neither successful nor unsuccessful = Unsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful

1Yl
General AK Party CHP MHP  HDP Party

Base ;019 1000 373 217 88 104 86
2020 1000 370 220 94 101 93
2021 1000 363 236 90 97 87
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AKADEMETRZ

Governing System Preference

What do you think the country’s governance system should be?

55,7
55,4

Presidential Government System

30,0

44,3
44,6
Parliamentary Democracy 42,0

39,4

48,0

m2021 m2020 =2019 =2018 = 2017

2018 2019 2020 2021

BaZ 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETR=

Governing System Preference (by Political Party Afiliation)

Political Part Governing System 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017
y g Sy (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

Parliamentary Democracy 12,1 18,1 23,3 18,2 21,6
AK Party Presidencial System - - 13,1 16,3 32,6
Presidential Government System ' ) 81,9 60,6 63,3 44,6
Parliamentary Democracy 77,7 62,7 54,4 73,2
CHP Presidencial System - - 6,9 7,4 4,7
Presidential Government System 24,6 22,3 28,1 35,9 19,9
Parliamentary Democracy 12,2 25,5 31,8 30,5 64,2
MHP Presidencial System - - 23,9 17,9 14,2
Presidential Government System 87,8 74,5 44,3 49,5 20,0
Parliamentary Democracy 73,2 64,4 59,6 72,0 83,3
HDP Presidencial System o ; 5,8 6,0 2,8
Presidential Government System 26,8 35,6 31,7 20,0 8,3
Parliamentary Democracy 62,4 60,5 - -
IYI Party Presidencial System - - 7,0 - -
Presidential Government System 26,4 37,6 31,4 - -

AK Parti CHP MHP HDP Vi

Parti
2017 426 276 120 36
2018 368 217 95 100
2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87

Baz
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AKADEMETR=

Evaluation of the Presidential Government System

How would you evaluate the performance of the presidential government system?

T T T T T T T T T T P T P T P P P PP P P PP PR PP PP PP

7,1

Definitely successful _ 18,0 %39 8 n
o 7 c
- %38,7 §
%39,3 0
©u
Successful =
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful
Unsuccessful S
%33,9 0
%32,0 a
. ;
’ %29,4 a
Definitely unsuccessful _ 17,1 c

m2021 =2020 =2019

2019 2020 2021

BaZ 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ

Political Polarization

Do you think there is a political polarization in Turkey?

2021

General 2020
2019

2021

CHP 2020
2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

IYI Party 2020
2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

AK Party 2020

2019

HDP

MHP

mYes mNo

General AK Party CHP MHP  HDP PLT’Ey
2019 1000 373 217 88 104 86
2020 1000 370 220 94 101 93
2021 1000 363 236 90 97 87

Base
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1 -!ﬂ.lr;%‘” AKADEMETRZ

Axis of Polarization
- Those Who Think There Is Polarization In Turkey-

39,4
42,9
43,5

Secular-Religious

Right-Left

Rich-Poor

Western-Eastern

Urban-Rural

m2021 m2020 =2019

2019 2020 2021
Base
508 559 406
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Axis of Polarization by party affiliation
2021 2020 2019
37,9 ceculor. 120 7
Secular- 3547612 Secular- Rgl?uic?[ls 44,4
Religious 568" Religious 9 28,9
44,4 61,0
Urban-Rural Urban-Rural Urban-Rural
12,6 11,0
Western- Western- Western-
Eastern 17.0 Eastern Eastern 22,4
22,3 21,3
17,9 _ 21,4
Rich-Poor 21,4 Rich-Poor Rich-Poor 13,9
14,9 23,7
17,1
25,2 23,9
30,8 . 22,9
36,2 25,0
37,8 19,5
m Ak Party CHP mMHP m Ak Party CHP mMHP m Ak Party “CHP
= HDP IYI Party ® HDP IYI Party m MHP = HDP
Bas PQthy CHP MHP HDP PIaYriy

e 2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87
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ARADENETR: Evaluation of Government’s Performance
When assessing in general, how do you evaluate the performance and policies of the government?
oy
Struggle against Covid-19 20,8 41,7 62,5
Transportation services 17,6 40,7 58,3
Health Policies 15,6 40,9 56,5
Urbanization and House Policies 16,4 40,1 56,5
Tourism Policies 17,2 38,6 55,8
Providing Security 16,9 38,9 55,8
Defense and Security Policies 17,9 37,9 55,8
Struggle against disasters 13,6 40,2 53,8
Communications services 14,7 39,1 53,8
Struggle agianst terrorism 15,2 36,2 51,4
Cultural Policies 15,1 36,3 51,4
Foreign Policy 16,4 34,2 14,2 9,6 50,6
Energy Policies 13,5 34,3 47,8
Agriculture Policies 12,3 34,4 46,7
Fight against corruption 14,4 30,7 45,1
Education Policies 11,5 29,3 40,8
Economy Policies 11,5 29,3 40,8
m Definitely successful  m Successful Neither successful nor unsuccessful = Unsuccessful  m Definitely unsuccessful

Base: 1000
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Need for a Early Elections

Is it necessary to hold a snap election for the Presidential and Parliamentary Elections,
which are foreseen to be held in June 2023?

No idea
18,6%

Yes

No 16,9%

64,5%

Base: 1000
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Politics (17)

Reasons for Early Elections (°%16,9)

Why do you think a snap election is necessary?

Change of governance 4,3

Economy 2,4

Having bad system 1,3

Having bad situation in general 1,0

Values below
0.4% are not
listed.

Lack of justice | 0,4
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gt Elections S‘I 2

AKADEMETR=

24 June 2018 General Elections

Would you please indicate which party did you vote in 24 June 2018 Elections?

AK Party 40,7

CHP 24 June 2018

Election Results

I %

AK Party 42,6

HDP CHP 22,6
HDP 11,7

MHP 11,1

IYI Party 10,0

MHP

Below 9.8% are not

IYI Party 9,8 listed

Base: 891
(Oy kullandigini belirtenler)
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AKADEMETR=

Contentment with Voting Preference in 2018 Elections

In general, to which extent do you content with your political party preference on the 24 June 2018 elections?

Very content

15,3
S
N
I‘: -By Political Party-
Content 60,6 Political PDT NDT NS
Party (%) (%) (%)
AK Party 87,9 84,6
Neither content nor
discontent 14,5 CHP 64,8 19,1 45,8 236
HDP 57,7 14,4 43,3 97
MHP 81,1 2,2 78,9 90
Discontent 7,7 IYI Party 72,4 14,9 57,5 87

9'6%

Very discontent | 1,9

Baz: 891
(Oy kullandigini belirtenler)
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AKADEMETR:= Voting Preference

If there would be an election today, which party would you vote for?

Ak Party 35,9
CHP 24,6
MHP

IYI Party
HDP

Not voting

Undecided 3,6

SP 10,8
VP | 0,4
BBP | 0,3

| Below %0,2 are not

Future Party | 0,3 isted.

Democracy and Progress

Party 0,2

Baz: 1000
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Voting Preference (by Political Party Affiliation)

If there would be an election today, which party would you vote for?

4

AK Party 93,7
CHP 1,
MHP 1,1
AK Party HDP - 363
IYI Party 0,6
Undecided 1,4
Not Voting 0,8
AK Party 1,3
CHP 94,5
MHP -
CHP HDP 0,4 236
IYI Party -
Undecided 2,5
Not Voting 0,0
AK Party 4,4
CHP -
MHP 94,4
MHP HDP - 90
IYI Party -
Undecided -
Not Voting -
AK Party -
CHP 2,1
MHP -
HDP HDP 89,7 97
IYI Party 2,1
Undecided 6,2
Not Voting -
AK Party 1,1
CHP 1,1
MHP -
IYI Party HDP - 87
IYI Party 96,6

Undecided 1,1
Not Voting -
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Alternative Voting Preference
If there would be an election today, which party would you vote? (excluding your first
choice)
- 2021
I -
AK Party
CHP db
MHP 58,3
AK Party HDP 5,0 363
IYI Party 3,0
Undecided 9,7
Not Voting 12,4
AK Party 7,6
CHP 1,3
MHP ®
CHP HDP ; 236
IYI Party 57,6
Undecided
Not Voting G.g?rb
AK Party 58,9
CHP 5,6
MHP 3,3
MHP HDP 2,2 90
IYI Party 2,2
Undecided 10,0
Not Voting é;ljb
AK Party ;
CHP 21,6
MHP 2,1
HDP HDP 2,1 97
IYI Party 8,2
Undecided 19,6
Not Voting @
AK Party .
CHP 55,2
MHP 9,2
IYI Party HDP 1,1 87
IYI Party 3,4
Undecided 12,6

Not Voting 5,7
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AKADEM ETRé

Nation Alliance One-Many Presidential Candidate Preference

Should the Nation Alliance (CHP-IYI PARTY) and its partners nominate a single candidate in the first round of the
Presidential election, or should each party enter the election with its own candidate?

-By Political Parties-

Each party should nominate its

own candidate Ak Party
52,8%
IYI Party 50,6 49,4
HDP 44 .3 55,7

CHP

They should nomina
a candidate

47,2% MHP

They should nominate a candidate
m Each party should nominate its own candidate

Genel AK Party CHP MHP HDP  IYI Party
1000 363 236 90 97 87

Base
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AKADEMETR=

What kind of Party Candidates in Presidential Election

In your opinion, which of the following factors should be prioritized by political parties when choosing their
candidates for the Presidential election?

They should nominate their own party

leaders 38,8

They should nominate the leader of
one of the parties with which they are
allied.

They should nominate a member of
parliament from the alliance parties

They should nominate a politician who
is not a member of their alliance party

They should nominate a non-political
candidate by agreement with the
alliance.

Baz: 1000



Turkey Trends 2021 | 66

—

G!(_)b/a_!Academy Elections (8)

AKADEMETR=

Nation Alliance One-Many Presidential Candidate Preference

Should the Nation Alliance (CHP-IYI PARTY) and its partners nominate a single candidate in the first
round of the Presidential election, or should each party enter the election with its own candidate?

Each party should nominate its
own candidate
52,8%

They should nomina
a candidate
47,2%

Base: 1000



Turkey Trends 2021 | 67

—

Global Acadermy Elections (9)
AKADEMETRZ

Presidential Elections Second Round Last 2 Preferences

As you know, if no candidate gets 50+1 votes in the first round of the presidential election, the two candidates
with the most votes participate in the second round. Which match would you prefer to see in the second round
of the presidential elections?

Recep Tayyip Erdogan -

Kemal Kiligdaroglu 14,9

Recep Tayyip Erdogan - 14 5

Meral Aksener !
Recep Tayyip Erdogan -

Any politician candidate 12,2
of the Nation Alliance

Recep Tayyip Erdogan -

Mansur Yavas 2.6 UndeogiigdS:
0 !
Recep Tayyip Erdogan - Will not vote:

Ekrem Imamoglu 6,0 %10,8

Below %4,3 not listed.

Recep Tayyip Erdogan -

Abdullah Gl 4,3

Base: 1000
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: Round 2 Preferences by Party Affiliation
AK Party
CHP
MHP BGW; 15,6 89 3,3 28,9 7,8 PACHC]
HDP ek | © 41,2 4,1 20,6 23,7
IYI Party g 63,2 4,62,3 6,9 12,6
Felicity Party 22,2 11,1 66,7
(VP) Vatan Partisi 25,0 25,0 50,0
Will not vote 11,0 12,8 9,2 33,9 21,1
B Recep Tayyip Erdogan - Kemal Kiligdaroglu = Recep Tayyip Erdogan - Selahattin Demirtas
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan — Meral Aksener m Recep Tayyip Erdogan - Any politician candidate of the Nation Alliance
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan - Ekrem Imamoglu m Recep Tayyip Erdodan - A candidate to be proposed by the Nation Alliance from
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan - Mansur Yavas outside politics
1 Recep Tayyip Erdogan - Abdullah Gul = Will not vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan - Ali Babacan B Undecided
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ARADEIAETR: Qualifications of Ideal President

Please indicate the importance that the qualifications below for an ideal president.

T i e s L

Successful political background 10,9 22,8 27,3 70,0 24,1 45,9
Experience in bureaucracy 1,5 4,0 6,8 12,6 6,3 51 6,9 94 214 26,0 68,8 24,9 43,9
Being honest and moral 1,4 2,5 7,0 12,7 7,7 5,9 7,4 12,0 21,5 21,9 68,7 23,6 45,1
High level of analysis capacity 2,0 2,8 9,6 11,4 6,3 6,6 8,6 13,4 22,1 17,2 67,9 25,8 42,1
Being close to public 1,9 2,9 7,4 129 7,4 8,1 7,0 13,7 21,2 17,5 67,5 25,1 42,4
Successful business background 1,4 3,3 10,3 10,1 7,8 5,4 6,5 11,2 23,0 21,0 67,1 25,1 42,0
Being known to the public 22 26 103 122 64 7,6 7,1 14,0 21,6 16,0 66,3 27,3 39,0
Being politically impartial 2,1 3,8 88 126 7,9 8,0 8,5 13,0 20,2 15,1 64,8 27,3 37,5
Being a nationalist 2,7 3,6 9,7 114 7,8 8,0 89 12,8 19,1 16,0 64,8 27,4 37,4
Being a party leader 3,4 3,6 95 12,5 6,7 8,4 7,3 13,0 18,9 16,7 64,3 29,0 35,3
Being an ethnic Turk 3,2 4,7 91 12,5 7,5 6,3 8,0 13,4 19,1 16,2 63,0 29,5 33,5
Being a devout Muslim 6,1 45 129 10,8 8,9 7,0 7,4 13,4 16,6 12,4 56,8 34,3 22,5
Being a Sunni Muslim 6,9 46 13,0 12,7 9,1 7,1 8,2 11,3 16,7 10,4 53,7 37,2 16,5
Being charismatic 13,3 8,3 154 13,4 9,0 4,2 4,1 9,4 13,5 9,4 40,6 504 -9,8
Being a male 146 7,6 154 16,1 8,0 4,0 54 8,8 11,8 8,3 38,3 53,7 -15,4

Being a female 16,3 9,2 194 13,7 7,2 2,7 4,4 7,2 13,0 6,9 34,2 58,6 -24,4
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plasi st Assessment on Economic Developments

In which degree do you agree with the statements listed below regarding the impacts of economic developments in last year?
2021 PDT 2020 PDT

(%) (%)
Mean Line: %41,9
I am unable to provide adequately for 57,2 511
myself/my family 19,9 37,3 22,0 17,7 3,1 '
1
I am worse of economically 38,6 554 51,8
45,8 48,9
I am concerned about my debts 32,7 5,8
My income is enough for my monthly 6.8 33,2 18 7 13.7 40,0 33,4
expense ! . ¢
I am content with my current financial 34,2 20 3
situation 7,1 27,1 26,6 26,2 13,0 ' ’
I am better of economically 7,5 23,9 25,4 28,0 15,2 31,4 30,5
1
I am content with the amount of my 6,5 226 28,8 27.3 14,8 29,1 28,6

savings and investments for my retirement

m Definitely agree  mAgree 1 Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree  m Definitely disagree

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETR=

Reasons for Problems in Turkish Economy

According to you, what is the main reason of the economic problems?

High Interest rates 20,7
High level of external debt
Migrants and Refugees
External Financial Attacks
Central Bank Policies
Bad/Inadequate investments

Problems in foreign policy

Political strains

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETR=

Most Important Issues in Turkish Economics

How important do you thing following statements for Turkish economy?

2021 PDT 2020 PDT

(%) (%)

Increase in Interest Rates 34,9 50,7 ZI 85,6 76,0
Increased inflation 35,7 49,0 A saz 80,0

Price increases in food products 30,9 51,4 Il 82,3 77,8
Decrease in the value of TRY 35,2 *0, | 8o 79,7
Increase in rents and house prices 33,7 46,7 Il 80,4 76,2
Unemployment 33,9 45,7 !i 79,6 78,4

Increase in tax rates 28,4 50,9 2,8 A 77,5

Foreign policy problems 29,1 50,0 2,4 ke 76,2

Increase in foreign debts 29,9 49,0 !I 78,9 78,4

Unjust distribution of wealth 27,9 50,8 0,5 78,7 77,2
Corruptions 27,9 48,6 I 76,5 75,4

Political turbulence 26,9 49,6 oo 765 73,6

Insufficient savings 28,2 47,1 I 75,3 71,9

External Interventions to economy 27,8 45,2 !I 73,0 75,5

mVery important = Important

Neither important nor unimportant = Unimportant

mVery unimportant



Turkey Trends 2021 | 74

—

G!Sb/a_!Academy Economz s4=

AKADEMETRZ

Savings Methods of Investment

Are you able to save after your regular spending? If you have some savings, how would you invest it?

54,6
Buy gold

44,6
2021

Buy foreign currency

Keep it at home

2020

Invest in the interest account as TL

Invest in stocks market
2019

Personal Retirement Insurance

mYes mNo mSometimes

Enlarge my business/Invest in my
business

® 2021 =2020 =2019

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Base
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AKADEMETRZ
Autonomy of Central Bank Central Bank Autonomy
Do you think that Central Bank is independent while Do you think that Central Bank should be independent/autonomous?

determining monetary policy?

Definitely | think 2.4 o Definitely I think I 9,3 2
S Y
N ©
® >
(]

Neither I think not| 318 Nelt:er !thr:r) kknorl 298
don'tthink ’ ontthin
& N
o o
W ")
Definitely I don't think . 8,9 Definitely | don’t think I 31

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETR=

“"Build-Operate-Transfer” Model with “"User Guaranteed” Agreements

How do you evaluate the government's provision of public services such as construction of hospitals, highways and bridges in recent
years, by making "use guaranteed" agreements with private companies within the framework of the "Build-Operate-Transfer" model?

Very positive °
o
W
A
(2]
Positive 30,2
Neither positive nor
. 27,6
negative
Negative 19,8 °
o
N
©
Ul

Very negative

Base: 1000
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1 '!ﬂl’;‘? AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of Government’'s Economic Policies

47,7
38,7

33,5 40,8

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

- Economic policies

Base: 1000
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1 '!ﬂl”;%% AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of Government’s Foreign Policy

46,5 50,6

45,9
35,2

322 28,5

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

—Foreing Policy

Baz: 1000
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AKADEMETR=
Countries to Collaborate in Foreign Policy
Which countries do you think Turkey should most closely ally itself with in its foreign policy?
-%5,4 @ ﬂ:
\
© (e} ( q- )
2 e d T o o 2o R
i
= 0 0 S omw L v‘wq N e NI
‘—a — - o - o o o o
— ™ \ \ \ - —
\ I: © Mo N
. )
Muslim Countries Russia Turkic Republics EU Countries NATO Countries Act Alone

Listed based on

m2021,0 m2020 m 2019 m2018 2017 2016 2021 data.
Below %10,1 are

not listed.

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ

Threat to Turkey - 1

Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?

2021

Armenia 2020
2019

2021

Israil 2020
2019

2021

USA 2020
2019

2021

Iraq 2020
2019

_ 2021
Republic of 2020

Cyprus 2019

2021

United Kingdom 2020
2019

2021

Iran 2020

2019

mYes m No mIdon't know

Base 2019 2020 2021 LIStegob;f%itoan
1000 1000 1000 '
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AKADEMETRS Threat to Turkey - 2

Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?

2021

France 2020

2019

2021

Syria 2020

2019

2021

Greece 2020
2019

2021

Russian Federation 2020
2019

2021

China 2020

2019

Afghanistan 2021
2021

United Arab Emirates 2020
2019

mYes m No mIdon't know

Listed based on
2019 2020 2021 2021 data.
1000 1000 1000

Base
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AKADEMETRE Threat to Turkey - 3

Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?

2021
2020
2019
2021
Germany 2020
2019

2021

Bulgaria 2020
2019

2021

Egypt 2020
2019

2021

Saudi Arabia 2020
2019

2021

India 2020
2019

2021

Myanmar 2020
2019

North Korea

mYes m No mIdon't know

Listed based on
2019 2020 2021 2021 data.
1000 1000 1000

Base
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AKADEMETRZ
Support for Taking Steps to Mend Relations
Do you think Turkey should make an attempt to repair its relations with listed countries with which it has tense relations?
2021 34.5 42,7 22.8
USA 2020 28.3 555 16.0
2019 27,1 49,1 23.8
2021 30,1 45,7 24 .2
Egypt 2020 19.7 61,7 18.6
2019 19,2 55,8 25.0
. 2021 PAHS) 48,3 25,1
UE'te.d Arab 5450 5.7 50.8 155
mirates 2019 19,6 53.1 27.3
2021 27,2 51,2 21,6
Greece 2020 18,7 63,2 18,1
2019 15,4 59,7 24,9
2021 51,9 19.6
Syria 2020 62.4 19.1
2019 55,9 25,1
2021 44 .5 24 .3
Saudi Arabia 2020 83.2 184
2019 54,3 25,8
2021 63,6 19 .2
Israil 2020 68,6 15 6
2019 61,7 22.6
. 2021 24
Republic of Cyprus 5450 656327 199 3
2019 59,1 25,8
2021 66,2 10.4
Armenia 2020 71,3 19 2
2019 62.6 25.7

mYes = No

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Baz

" No idea
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AKADEMETRZ

Turkey’s Allies / Friends -1

Are the following countries Turkey’s ally and/or friend?

2021 57,4 27,8
Azerbaijan 2020 57,8 30,9
2019 56,5 28,0
2021
TRNC 2020
2019
2021
Georgia 2020
2019
2021
Uzbekistan 2020
2019
2021
Germany 2020
2019
2021
Pakistan 2020
2019
2021

Qatar 2020
2019

mYes mNo mIdon't know

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Baz




Russian Federation

2021
2020
2019

Ukraine

2021
2020
2019

57,6
74,6
58,1
57,1
61,8
60,0

Turkey Trends 2021 | 86

Turkey’s Allies / Friends -2

Are the following countries Turkey’s ally and/or friend?

| p— |
Global Academy Forelan PO|IC¥ 582
AKADEMETRZ

Saudi Arabia

2021
2020
2019

USA

2021
2020
2019

Syria

2021
2020
2019

55,6
66,8
67,1
64,7
80,5

70,2
65,1

\J

China

2021
2020
2019

Iran

2021
2020
2019

m Evet = Hayir = Bilmiyorum

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Baz
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gl Turkey’s Allies / Friends -3

Are the following countries Turkey’s ally and/or friend?

2021

Hindistan 2020
2019

2021

Fransa 2020
2019

2021

Ingiltere 2020
2019

2021

Irak 2020
2019

2021

Yunanistan 2020
2019

2021

Israil 2020
2019

m Evet ® Hayir = Bilmiyorum

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Baz
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AKADEMETRZ

Support for EU Membership

Are you in favor of Turkey’s EU membership? _By P0|itica| Parties-

2021 58,4 41,6 2021
HDP 2020

2020 52,8 47,2 2019
2019 51,0 49,0 2021
MHP 2020

2018 51,8 48,2 2019
2017 57,8 42,2 2021
2020

2016 45,7 54,3 AK Party 5419
2015 65,1 34,9 2021
2020

IYI Part

2014 71,4 28,5 Y 2019
2013 51,8 48,2 2021
CHP 2020

2012 50,4 49,6 2019

mYes, I do = No, I don't ®Yes, Ido mNo, Idon't

AK IYI
Genel Party CHP MHP HDP Party

Baz
2019 1000 373 217 88 104 86
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 5020 1000 370 220 94 101 93

az
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2021 1000 363 236 90 97 87
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AKADEMETR=

Support for EU Membership by Political View

2021 2020 2019
(%) (%) (%)

Political View

Political Islamist 61,1 48,3 - - - - -
Conservative 57,1 50,2 459 57,8 42,4 341 62,3
Nationalist 59,3 52,7 48,0 53,8 490 342 534
Republican/Kemalist 62,0, 680 594 71,0 697 60,5 732
Social Democrat 554 60,4 680 71,4 70,0 67,5 755
Socialist 45,5/ 53,5 581 60,9 70,0 79,6 71,2
Ulusalcl 48,5 82,6 29,4 63,6 762 51,6 621
IPsoIzIai:L.:izL Conservative Republican/Kemalist Socialist Nationalist Social Democrat Ulusalci
Base 5017 - 183 138 43 198 100 17
2018 - 135 169 20 210 63 33
2019 - 198 155 49 192 100 21
2020 89 257 103 43 220 139 23

2021 90 275 192 44 199 83 33
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AKADEMETR=

Importance of NATO Membership

Under the current national and international conditions, would you think
that NATO membership is important/vital for Turkey?

Very important 8,3 o
o
Ul
»
o
Important 49,7
Neither important nor
) 30,4
unimportant
Unimportant 8,6 X
=t
=
()]

Very unimportant 3,0

Baz: 1000
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AKADEMETRZ
Evaluation of the Government’s Syria Policy

How do you evaluate Government’s Syria policy?

% 27,4
Definitely successful %
% 36,0 @
uwn
Q
% 34,7 =
Successful 20
10,2 8.9 85
10
1,1 0,1
0
Neither successful nor 3 6494,3 5 2 016 2017 2018 2019 2020 \g:u
unsuccessful ' v .10 AT
3 10,7 )
-20
% 38,1
-30
Unsuccessful % 2,1
lvs)
% 27,1 @ 40
18,1 ! ® Years
8,2 % 34,6 o
11,4
Definitely unsuccessful 11,3
12,5
10.2

_

m2021 =2020 =2019 =2018 =2017

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ _ , _ _

Evaluation of the Government’s Syria Policy by
Party Affiliation
-3 88’0 2021 2020 2019
Definitely Successful
! r241{4 %51,2 ©/52,2 %53,9 £
- 1,1 %14,7 /13,6 °%17,5 i§
A 43,3 %44,4 /44,7 °%40,5 %
Succe”f“'# 40,0 %7,2 21,8 %11,5 =
5,2
34
Neither successful 51,8
nor unsuccessful
Unsuccessful 24,3 2021 2020 2019
e v 40,2 %15,2  %9,5 °%14,5 5
48,3 34,5 °0©34,5 %41,4 :5
11,1 00 %14,4 %16,0 %17,1 &
Definitely unsuccessful J 1,1 ! 56,7 °043,6 %46,1
h 16,5
18,4
m Ak Party CHP = MHP w HDP IYI Party

AK Party CHP MHP HDP PIaYl’iy
Base 5010 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87
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AKADEMETRZ

Support for Military Presence Abroad

Do you support Turkey’s military presence and/or establishing military bases abroad?

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017 48,1 35,2 16,7

mYes, I do ® No, I don't “ No idea

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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AKADEMETRZ
Support for Cross Border Military Operations
In general, do you support Turkey’s cross border military operations in terms of fighting against terrorism?
2021 33,7 52,5 13,8
2020 38,2 45,0 16,8

2019 45,7 37,1 17,2

2018 45,1 37,9 17,0

2017 56,4 28,9 14,7

mYes, I do mNo, I don't “ No idea

5 20172018 2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Ba
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AKADEMETRZ

Contentment Level with Syrian Refugees

To what extent do you content to the refugees in Turkey?

2021 68,9
2020
2019
2018
2017

2016

m Content = Neither content nor discontent m Discontent

In 2021, «refugees» are compared with

. ) : ) 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
«Syrian migrants» in previous years. Base

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETR=

Statements on Syrian Refugees

In which degree do you agree with the following statements regarding Syrian refugees in Turkey?

Mean Line: %74,2 ?021)-
They are increasing unemployment due to 79 5
cheap illegal labor 950 41,7
They become a problem due to their 77.5
inclination towards crim e 22 47,7
They are consuming the scarce resource of 46.9 77,0
Turkey 30,1 .
Priviliges accorded to Syrian refugees bothers 275 46,5 74,0
me !
They distort national identity 27,9 43,7 71,6
It bothers me that some of them gets Turkish 71,1
Nationality 28,5 A
They are source of unrest due to cultural dif 68,6

26,2 42,4

ferences

m Definitelt agree  m Agree Neither agree nor disagree mDisagree m Definitely disagree

Baz 951
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AKADEMETRZ

Contact with Assad Regime

Would you support Turkey’s formal contact with the Assad regime for the future of Syria?

2021

2020

2019

m Yes, it should m No, it shouldn't = Noidea

2019 2020
1000 1000

Base
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AKADEMETRZ

Believing that Syrian Refugees Will Return
To Their Country If Security Provided Employing Preference re Syrians

If you were an employer, would you employ Syrian refugees with you?
Do you think that Syrian refugees residing in Turkey will return to
their countries if the security conditions in Syria are met?

2021 2021 |22

2020

2020

2019 2019

mYes m No mYes mNo

2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000

Base
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Evaluation of Refugee Policy

In which degree do you agree on the policies that listed below should Turkey adopt towards refugees? PDT

Mean Line: %68,7 (%)

Should stop accepting refugees 39,5 41,2 80,7

Should be encouraged to go to third countries 79,4

All of them should be repatriated 76,6

A quota should be adopted for refugees 76,1

Should accept refugges without 9,9 20,8 30,7

regarding their numbers

m Definitely agree  mAgree Neither agree nor disagree  mDisagree mDefinitely disagree

Baz 1000
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AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of Government’s Policies on the Kurdish Issue

What is your overall evaluation on the government’s policies regarding the Kurdish issue?

%025,2
Definitely Successful %33,1: (n
C
%31,1: Q
%34,7 : 3
f I gh 20,0
Successfu =
%33,8 5
&
] 10,0
2
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful 0,0 2,6
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
%37,7 100
Unsuccessful %231 S SR
r wn '\ = 2,,5
%30,9: 5
(@] -20,0
%26,0: o Years
R wn
Definitely 7}
Unsuccessful c
%31,2

®2021 72020 w2019 = 2018 72017 m 2016

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
se
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ
Evaluation of Government’s Policies on the Kurdish
Issue by Party Affiliation
!2’5 .................................................................................................................. T PR 2019
Definitely Successful ] 2,2 %48,5 54,6 42,7
12,3 %5,9 %13,6 %17,5 &
. Lo
46,0 %37,8 ©9%51,1 %46,6 =
Successful 5.9 P S
F35,6 %3,1 9%11,9 0/013,4§ =
2 5,7
o ;
. 33,5
Neither successful nor unsuccessful - 45,6
39,2
24,1
. 10,5 10 6 2020 2020 2019
' 14,4 '
Unsuccessful h 240 %14,3 %7,3 %13,1 .
51,7 %60,6 %35,4 %35,5 =2
m32 %16,7 %17,0 %17,0
Definitely unsuccessful l 22 . %57,7 %47,5 ©%51,9 =
16,1

mAK Party @ CHP mMHP m HDP = IYI Party

IvI
AK Party CHP MHP  HDP Party

Base 019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87
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AKADEMETRZ
HDP’s Ability to Represent Kurds
To what extent do you think the HDP represents the Kurds living in Turkey?
%17,5 |
Definitely %18.6
represents oS
%19,9
%22,7 |
Represents %22,4 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
i 0,0
Neither 46,0 10,0
represents nor 41,8
does not 353,706 5
represent ' % 200
=2
33,2 %51,5
Does not 5 30,0
represent /35,4
%38,4
-40,0 N
%42,3 Years T
Definitely does
not represent
%49,1

m2021 ©2020 m2019 m2018 ©2017 m2016

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
*¢ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ

HDP’s Representation of Kurds, by ethnicity

Definitely represents
7,5 2021 2020 2019 2018
%16,3 ©%16,5 %19,1 %19,8
Represents
5 22,5
Neither represents nor does not _ 30,4
represent 27,5
Does not represent 3.8 2021 2020 2019 2018
! %53,4 %35,8 ©/©38,3 %44,0

Definitely does not represent :

® Turkish Origin Kurdish Origin

Turkish Origin Kurdish Origin

Base 2017 899 62
2018 853 100
2019 820 135
2020 844 110

2021 886 80
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AKADEMETRZ

PKK’s Representation of Kurds

To what extent do you think the PKK represents the Kurds living in Turkey?

PDT
(%)
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
0,0
General 14,7
-10,0
-14,9
_ 200
o
. . S
Kurdish Origin i i <) 12,5 o
= -30,0
-40,0
] o -41,3
Turkish Origin
14,8 50,0

Years

m Definitely represents
m Represents
© Neither represents nor does not represent

= Does not represent
m Definitely represent

Turkish Kurdish
Origin Origin
1000 866 80

General

Base
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‘uu‘ﬁ‘ﬁﬁi\
1\ -!ﬂ.lr;%‘” AKADEMETRZ

Main Bond Between Turks and Kurds

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card that you believe to be the
main bond between the Turks and the Kurds.

29,4
Islam 31,5

37,7
22,2

Shared History 24
22,7
19,2
Economic Relations 21,2
14,7
11,4
Marriage/Family Relations 9,7
9,0
10,8
Expectation of shared future 9,1
6,3
7,0
Democratic Society 4,5
9,6
m2021 m 2020 m 2019

2019 2020 2021
Base
1000 1000 1000
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- :
1 Lo AKADEMETRZ
/ !”«‘“ Preference of the Kurds

Which of the following do you think the Kurds living in Turkey prefers?

Independent Kurdish State

Autonomous Government

Federal State

More democratic Turkey

Continuity of current situation

m2021 m2020 m=2019 = 2018 2017 2016

Base 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
@€ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETR=

Turkish Origin

Independent Kurdish
State

Autonomous
Government

Federal State

More Democratic
Turkey

47,7

Continuity of Current
Situation

Turkish Origin
2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Base 866 844 820 853 899 834

m2021
m 2020
m 2019
m2018
2017
2016
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Kurdish Preferences, by ethnicity

Kurdish Origin

Independent Kurdish
State

Federal State

More Democratic
Turkey

Autonomous
Government

Continuity of Current
Situation

Kurdish Origin
2021 2020 2019 2018 2017
Base 80 110 135 100 62

= Ethnic Relations 582

m2021
m 2020
m 2019
m2018
2017
2016

2016
111
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Global Academy
- A

AKADEMETR=

Terror and Security
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Global Academ .
oo / Terror and Security (1
AKADEMETRZ
Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in Turkey
Which of the following do you think is the most effective way to solve the terror problem in Turkey?
i
LN
<
1
- m o) (o)
R © < o
~ ™ (4] ™M i
o) o <« ™
N ~ o™ ~ o0 N
~N 9 N N o~ 10
N ™M O - L
~ N <
N
M ~ Q
~ ~ o d 0
o o — ~
< — —
© hS )
<
T 2 ¢ T B g YL FT O 2E Y BT OF LT BE DE 2B T 2F 2 E T
8 & Eg 5 8 e & 5s g &8 8 g s &5 38 €5 s &5 8 €€ 5 s & 8 E G &
2 £ o O L ¥ o ¥ 5 O ¥ ¥ o O o ¥ ¥ o O o £ 2 o O 5o E £ o O o
S 5§38 553535835358 35383838 ¢8"3
o S O o 3 O a 3 O a 3 O a 3 O a 3 O
w w w w L w

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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ClobalAcademy Terror and Security (2)

AKADEMETRZ i ]
Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in

Turkey, by political view

Political View Years Military Political Economic f,:ll?:'i;a; Social Policies Base
Methods (%) | Methods (%) | Measures (%) (%) (%)
90

2021 36,7 28,9 18,9 1,1 14,4
Political Islamist 2020 38,2 21,3 27,0 5,6 7,9 89
2019 - - - - - -
2021 36,7 25,6 23,6 9,5 4,5 199
Nationalist 2020 41,4 22,3 17,3 7,7 10,5 220
2019 43,9 33,3 16,2 3,0 3,5 198
2021 31,3 17,8 24,4 22,2 4,4 275
Conservative 2020 21,4 30,4 32,3 8,2 7,8 257
2019 33,9 31,1 19,7 4,9 10,4 183
2021 15,6 28,6 30,7 15,1 9,9 192
Kemalist 2020 25,2 30,1 18,4 13,6 11,7 103
2019 35,5 41,3 7,2 6,5 9,4 138
2021 6,0 39,8 15,7 26,5 12,0 83
Social Democrat 2020 11,5 31,7 26,6 18,7 11,5 139
2019 13,0 52,0 17,0 5,0 13,0 100
2021 9,1 50,0 31,8 4,5 4,5 44
Socialist 2020 2,3 37,2 34,9 14,0 11,6 43

2019 16,3 44,2 14,0 7,0 18,6 43
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GlobajAcaderny Terror and Security (3)
el

==
Dﬁv E!; AKADEMETRZ

m
[l l‘r *
~

Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in
Turkey, by ethnicity

Military Political Economic g:;ll?:i;asl Social Policies Base
Methods (%) | Methods (%) Measures (%) (%) (%)

2021 27,9 27,8 23,0 5,3 16,0 866

2020 28,9 28,1 24,4 8,6 9,5 844

Turkish Origin 2019 38,4 34,0 16,6 3,8 7,0 820
2018 49,1 28,5 14,8 4,3 3,2 853

2017 40,0 32,5 18,6 3,3 5,2 899

2021 18,8 31,3 20,0 15,0 15,0 80

2020 5,5 31,8 32,7 16,4 13,6 110

Kurdish Origin 2019 18,5 37,0 19,3 5,9 19,3 135
2018 26,0 49,0 9,0 7,0 6,0 100

2017 19,4 24,2 9,7 38,7 6,5 62
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GlobajAcaderny Terror and Security (4)

AKADEMETRZ

Government’s Performance Combatting Terrorism

How would you evaluate government’s performance combatting terrorism?

PDT

(%)
2021 36,8
2020 39,0
2019 36,1
2018 36,9
2017 16,2 30,0 31,0 16,2 6,6 46,2

m Definitely successful m Successful = Neither successful nor unsuccessful = Unsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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GlobajAcademy Terror and Security (5)

AKADEMETRZ - -
Government’s Performance Combatting Terrorism by

Party Affiliation

Definitely 2T Definitely
Political View Year Successful successful nor unsuccessful Base
unsuccessful

2021 51,5 31,1 60,9 363
2020 24,6 40,0 28,1 64,6 370
AK Party $ 2019 20,6 31,4 37,0 8,0 3,0 52,0 373
2018 12,0 58,7 24,2 1,9 3,3 70,7 368
2017 20,7 54,9 22,3 1,9 0,2 75,6 426
2021 1,3 12,7 32,2 44,1 9,7 14,0 236
2020 4,5 12,7 52,7 21,8 8,2 17,3 220
CHP ¥ 2019 4,6 16,1 43,8 19,4 16,1 20,7 217
2018 - 19,4 54,4 21,2 51 194 217
2017 7,6 13,4 28,3 42,0 8,7 21,0 276
2021 6,7 51,1 33,3 7,8 1,1 57,8 90
'} 2020 20,2 40,4 27,7 4,3 7,4 60,6 94
MHP 2019 8,0 35,2 27,3 20,5 9,1 43,2 88
2018 3,2 37,9 50,5 4,2 4,2 41,1 95
2017 6,7 25,0 46,7 18,3 3,3 31,7 120
2021 2,3 16,1 29,9 34,5 17,2 18,4 87
[ 2020 54 15,1 46,2 17,2 16,1 20,4 93
IYI Party 2019 5,8 20,9 43,0 15,2 15,1 26,7 86
2018 1,1 24,7 47,3 20,4 6,5 25,8 93
2017 - - - - - - -
2021 - 8,2 41,2 37,1 13,4 8,2 97
® 2020 - 7,9 45,5 10,9 35,6 7,9 101
HDP 2019 1,9 14,4 41,4 20,2 22,1 16,3 104
2018 - 11,0 49,0 32,0 8,0 11,0 100

2017 2,8 5,6 27,8 36,1 27,8 8,4 36
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ClobalAcademy Terror and Securitx (6)
AKADEMETRZ
Evaluations of Threats to Turkey
To what extent pose a threat the groups or events to Turkey?
IS 5,1 58 6,3 @ 7,1 46 6,4 14,5 33,5
NNONN 52 4,2 5,7 8,7 3,9 6,8 12,7 36,9
Al-Qaeda 17,2 5,5 6,7 7,3 40 7,1 14,8 32,8
PKK 6,1 52 6,5 9,3 3,9 8,3 18,6
Organized Crime Group 7,0 6,0 8,7 12,3 7,7 12,6
Refugees [HcIENGH) 10,2 11,7 5,9 10,2
Organization of religious communities within the 5,7 IS 10,8 13,2
state
Minorities [} 9,2 13,2 11,5
Collective strike of workers and civil servants 20,4 14,6 15,8 13,6 3,2 4,8 9,9 5,0
Protests of university students 20,9 15,2 15,2 12,7 3444 10,0 4,5

m1-Notthreat m2 m3 m4 5-Medium level threat 6 m7 m8 m9 m10-Serious threat

Base 1000
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GlobajAcademy Terror and Security (7

AKADEMETR=

Danger of Partition

Do you think Turkey is in danger of partition?

No idea;
13,6%

67,5%

Base 1000
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AKADEMETR=

Social Indicators

-~
.
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GlobajAcaderny Social Indicators (1)

AKADEMETR=

Socio-Cultural Evaluations

To what extent do you agree with the statements?
2021 PDT

(%)
Mean Line: %41,9

It is important that different-minded groups - 74,8
listen to each other's ideas.
Politics is a struggle between good and bad. 14,8 28,5 43,3
just by looking at their political views. 13,2 2 i 19,6 16,4
1
I stop meeting with people whose political [ 33.6
. . 10,9 I 19,1 '
views are very different from my own. !
It's important to listen to the opinions of people 56,7
who don't think like me. 18,3 7 e
It is good for the country when the majority in 50,1
i o : 12,4 9,8 7,7
a country shares similar political views.
It is important that people in my neighborhood 9.0 : 37,9
have similar political views as me. ! |
I wouldn't do business with someone who doesn't |
have a similar political view, no matter how 8,7 ! 28,5 27,5
profitable it is. :
Changing your mind is a sign of weakness. Vi e E 2 ol 27,0
Agreeing to meet at the middle point in the 7,5 21,3 E 22,9 23,0 28.8

discussion is a sign of weakness.

m Definitely agree  m Agree Neither agree nor disagree  mDisagree m Definitely disagree

Base: 1000
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G!Sbji!Academy Social Indicators 522

AKADEMETRZ

Preferred Neighbor - 1 (by ethnic identity)

Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbor who is ... PDT ZPODZ.I(-)
(%) (%)

Turkish 47,4 56,4
Kurdish 29,1 37,7
Arab 16,8 20,9
Rum 11,1 13,8
(Greek)
Armenian 8,2 37,1 33,2 20,6 91 11,8

m Definitely accept = Accept = Does not matter = Do not accept m Definitely do not accep

Base: 1000
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clglia_!Academy Social Indicators 532

AKADEMETRZ

Preferred Neighbor - 2 (by religious affiliation)

Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbor who is ...

PDT PDT
(%) 2020
(%)
Devout 34,0 45,5
Sunni 32,2 43,2
From dif fer ent sect 25,6 26,7
Alawite 21,5 55,3 14,4 6,9 23,4 30,2
Jewish 13,4 14,0
Christian 11,8 15,4
Atheist 7,1 34,6 27,2 30,1 8,1 12,3

m Definitely accept = Accept = Does not matter = Do not accept m Definitely do not accept

Base: 1000
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GlobajAcademy Social Indicators 542
AKADEMETRZ
Preferred Neighbor - 3 (by social identity)
Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbor who is ... PDT PDT
(%) 2020
(%)
Student [EXe 23,6 53,1 12,6 Sl 285 27,6
From another political view 21,0 55,9 13,9 7,6 22,6 24,6
Woman who lives alone gl 17,1 58,5 14,1 7,2 20,2 19,9
Man who lives alone 16,8 55,6 17,2 8,0 19,2 19,3

Divorced Woman 58,0 8,3 17,7 19,1
Foreigner 54,1 9,2 16,9 17,1
Divorced Man 56,2 8,4 16,7 19,1
Unmarried couple 51,0 12,4 14,5 16,0

Alcohol D rinker 17,6 11,4 15,5

Refugee/Asylum seeker 7,5 33,5 31,3 26,1 9,1 12,7

Homosexual 5,3 32,7 28,6 32,3 6,4 10,8

m Definitely accept = Accept = Does not matter = Do not accept m Definitely do not accept

Baz: 1000
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GlobajAcademy Social Indicators 552
AKADEMETRZ
Would you approve if your child marries to ...
PDT  J520
(%)
(%)
A person who has a different education level 23,6 49,3 20,1 4,8 25,8 27,0
Somebody from a different ethnic background 2 20,1 45,2 25,5 6,8 22,5 21,1
A person who has a different cultura/social
22 21,4
background 20,6 52,8 18,5 6,2 ,5 ,
A person who has a different political view 19,2 50,3 21,9 6,9 20,9 -
A person who has a low income 17,1 46,8 27,7 6,4 19,1 24,0
A foreigner 16,2 48,4 24,7 8,9 18,0 21,9
A person belongs different sect 14,5 45,6 29,5 9,1 158 23,0
Non-devout person 12,1 38,1 32,2 15,1 14,6 19,6
A non-muslim 9,6 31,7 38,6 18,5 11,2 17,7
Refugee-asylum seeker 7,1 26,4 35,8 29,5 8,3 13,6

m Definitely approve m Approve " Does not matter m Do not approve m Definitely do not approve

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETR=

Reading Newspaper

Do you read a newspaper? How often?

I don't read I reaod
58,60/0 41,4 /O
Percentage of who don't read Number of days of
newspapers by years; newspaper read in a week;

2020:%56,6 2021:3,7
2019:%48,4 2020:3,1
2018:%57,5 2019:2,6
2018:2,9

Base 2018 2019 2020 2021
35€ 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Social Indicators (6

-Based on Political Affiliation-

AK Party 3,7 363
CHP 3,7 236
MHP 3,9 90
HDP 4,0 97
IYI Party 3,3 87

-According to Political View-

Conservative 3,4 275
Nationalist 3,8 199
Kemalist 3,4 192
Political Islamist 4,0 90
Social Democrat 4,1 89
Socialist 3,3 83
-By Regions-
Marmara 3,2 400
Central Anatolia 3,2 170
Aegean 5,3 138
Mediterranean 2,6 108
Southeastern Anatolia 5,5 64
Black Sea 4,6 54

Eastern Anatolia 5,9 66
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GlobajAcademy Social Indicators (7)

AKADEMETR=

Printed or Online

Do you read your newspaper in print or online?

4 N\ 44,5
49,8
Only Internet
42,0
\_ ) 39,6
4 I
Both, but mostly
online
\ J
4 A Online
Both, but mostly 2021:%72,6
printed 2020:%62,9
2019:9%61,8
o J 2018:9056,9
4 A Printed
2021:%27,4
Only Printed 2020:%37,1
2019:9038,3
o J 2018:%43,1

m2021 w2020 ®m2019 w2018

Base 2018 2019 2020 2021
346 405 434 634
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GlobajAcademy Social Indicators (8)

AKADEMETR=

Reading Printed or Online Newspaper Based on Party Afiliation

Political Party Only Printed Only Online mostly mostly L ET
printed online
13 2

AK Party 43,4 14,7 28,7 136
CHP 53,6 14,3 26,2

MHP 5,3 34,2 23,7 36,8 38
HDP 6,9 44,8 17,2 31,0 29
IYI Party 11,8 47,1 23,5 17,6 34

Reading Printed or Online Based on Political View

Both, but Both, but
Political View Only Printed Only Online mostly mostly Base
printed online
89

Conservative 10,1 49,4 12,4 28,1
Nationalist 12,5 39,1 17,2 31,3
Kemalist 4,1 53,4 15,1 27,4 73
Political Islamist 16,7 40,5 14,3 28,6 42
Social Democrat 3,3 30,0 26,7 40,0 30
Socialist 18,2 18,2 27,3 36,4 11

Reading Printed or Online by Region

Both, but Both, but
Regions Only Printed Only Online mostly mostly Base
printed online

Marmara 52,3 11,9 29,1 151
Central Anatolia 14,3 46,4 14,3 25,0

Aegean 6,3 56,3 0,0 37,5 16
Mediterranean 9,4 35,9 37,5 17,2 64
Black Sea 6,5 41,9 9,7 41,9 31
Southeastern Anatolia 35,0 25,0 10,0 30,0 20

Eastern Anatolia 0,0 28,6 39,3 32,1 28
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Global Academy
- A
AKADEMETRZ
Reading Book
Do you read a book? How often?
I read
I don't read 40 5%
59,5% !
Percentage of who don’t Average number of books
read books; read in a week;
2020:%59,1 2021:1,8
2019:%50,9 2020:2,1
2018:%60,9 2019:1,7
2018:1,5

2018 2019 2020 2021

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Social Indicators (9

-Based on Party Affiliation-

AK Party 1,8 363
CHP 2,0 236
MHP 1,6 90
HDP 1,8 97
IYI Party 1,4 87

-According to Political View-

Conservative 1,6 275
Nationalist 1,5 199
Kemalist 1,9 192
Political Islamist 2,0 90
Social Democrat 2,7 89
Socialist 1,9 83
-By Regions-
. Bas
:
Marmara 1,4 400
Central Anatolia 1,3 170
Aegean 2,2 138
Mediterranean 1,9 108
Southeastern Anatolia 3,5 64
Black Sea 2,7 54

Eastern Anatolia 0,7 66



| —|
Global Academy
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AKADEMETR=

Going to Theatre

Do you go to theatre? How often?

No, I don't Yeséol g0
go to theater
theater 22 6%
7723% 'x
Percentage of who don't Averge number of times
go to theatre; one goes to theatre in a
2020:%74,6 month;
2019:%73,5 2021:0,8
2018:%81,4 2020:0,8
2019:0,9
2018:0,9

2018 2019 2020 2021

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Social Indicators (10

-Based on Part Afiliation-

AK Party 0,9 363
CHP 0,8 236
MHP 0,6 90
HDP 0,6 97
IYI Party 1,0 87

-According to Political View-

Conservative 0,9 275
Nationalist 0,7 199
Kemalist 0,9 192
Political Islamist 1,1 90
Social Democrat 0,7 89
Socialist 0,8 83
-By Regions-
Marmara 0,8 400
Central Anatolia 0,6 170
Aegean 0,4 138
Mediterranean 1,4 108
Southeastern Anatolia 0,1 64
Black Sea 0,5 54

Eastern Anatolia 0,1 66
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AKADEMETR=

Going to Cinema

Do you go to cinema? - How often?

I don't go to
cinema
49,3%

/

Percentage of who don't
go to cinema;
2020:%49,1
2019:%38,3
2018:%35,3

Base

I goto
cinema
50,7%

\

Average number of times
one goes to cinema in a
month;
2021:1,6
2020:0,8
2019:1,0
2018:0,9

2018 2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000 1000
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Social Indicators (11

-Based on Party Afiliation-

AK Party 1,7 363
CHP 1,7 236
MHP 1,5 90
HDP 1,3 97
IYI Party 1,8 87

-According to Political View-

Conservative 1,9 275
Nationalist 1,5 199
Kemalist 1,7 192
Political Islamist 1,4 90
Social Democrat 1,5 89
Socialist 0,5 83

-By Regions-

Marmara 1,4 400
Central Anatolia 2,3 170
Aegean 1,5 138
Mediterranean 1,7 108
Southeastern Anatolia 2,3 64
Black Sea 2,0 54

Eastern Anatolia 1,0 66
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AKADEMETR=

Events Attendance ]
Which of the following events do you attend apart from theatre WatCh ! ng TV

and cinema? How many times in a year? Do you watch TV? How many hours in a day?
Pop Music Concert
Football Match

Art or Folk Music Yes, I watch

Concert o No, I don't
97,1% watch
Other Sports Events 2,9%
Exhibition j &
Clas(':scl;aclel\:tusm Average hours of Percentage of who don't
watching TV in a day; watch TV;
2021:2,7 hour 2020:%6,7
Opera 2020:3,1 hour 2019:%7,3
2019:3,0 hour 2018:%5,7
2018:3,5 hour
Ballet

m2021 = 2020 = 2019

2018 2019 2020 2021

Multiple Response Base 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ

Events Attendance Based on Party Affiliation

Art or Folk
Classic Music . Pop Music Football Other Sport
Political Party Opera Ballet Concert Ch;l:g;t Concert m Match Events Base

AK Party 13,8 19,3 22,6 18,2 19,0 13,5

CHP 6,4 6,8 14,0 21,2 26,3 16,5 18,6 16,5 236
MHP 5,6 4,4 22,2 27,8 23,3 16,7 26,7 20,0 90
HDP 1,0 1,0 8,2 18,6 21,6 11,3 33,0 24,7 97
IYI Party 1,1 1,1 14,9 21,8 23,0 9,2 25,3 19,5 87

Events Attendance Based on Political View

Classic Music Art or Folk Pop Music Football Other Sport

Conservative 12,0 16,0 20,4 17,1 18,5 12,0 275
Nationalist 5,0 4,5 13,6 21,6 25,1 10,1 21,1 15,1 199
Kemalist 7,3 7,3 17,2 20,8 26,0 20,8 23,4 19,8 192
Political Islamist 2,4 3,6 7,2 19,3 27,7 8,4 19,3 20,5 90
Social Democrat 3,3 2,2 14,4 21,1 24,4 18,9 20,0 12,2 89
Socialist 4,5 0,0 6,8 13,6 20,5 4,5 31,8 22,7 83

Events Attendance by Regions

Classic Music Art or Folk Pop Music Football Other Sport

Marmara 17,8 29,0 35,0 20,0 32,5 25,5 400
Central Anatolia 2,9 1,8 17,6 18,2 14,1 19,4 16,5 6,5 170
Aegean 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,2 7 2,9 0,7 138
Mediterranean 8,3 9,3 14,8 21,3 33,3 20,4 23,1 22,2 108
Southeastern Anatolia 0,0 0,0 4,5 15,2 21,2 7,6 12,1 16,7 64
Black Sea 4,7 4,7 14,1 21,9 31,3 15,6 21,9 18,8 54

Eastern Anatolia 0,0 0,0 22,2 24,1 9,3 25,9 13,0 11,1 66
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ClobalAcademy Social Indicators (14)

AKADEMETR=

Watching TV Based on Party Affiliation

AK Party 2,8 370
CHP 2,6 220
MHP 2,8 94
HDP 2,8 101
IYI Party 2,9 93

Watching TV Based on Political View

Conservative 2,8 275
Nationalist 2,7 199
Kemalist 2,7 192
Political Islamist 3,0 90
Social Democrat 2,6 89
Socialist 2,7 83

Watching TV by Regions

Marmara 2,9 400
Central Anatolia 2,3 170
Aegean 2,4 138
Mediterranean 2,8 108
Southeastern Anatolia 2,6 64
Black Sea 3,5 54

Eastern Anatolia 3,0 66
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GlobalAcademy Social Indicators (15
AKADEMETRZ
-Based on Party Affiliation-
- -
Social Media AK Party 2,3 363
Do you use social media? How many hours do you spend on social CHP 2,4 236
media in each day? MHP 2,4 90
HDP 2,3 97
IYI Party 1,9 87

-According to Political View-

Use social on't use social Conservative 2,4 275
gg)e;l:)z rge3c(|;a Nationalist 2,2 199

' 170 Kemalist 2,4 192
Political Islamist 2,2 90

Social Democrat 2,2 89

v/ Socialist 2,2 83

Daily time average of -By Regions-

time allocated to Social
Media; Regions Average |Base
2,3 hour g 9

Marmara 2,4 400
Central Anatolia 2,0 170
T Aegean 2,0 138
Mediterranean 2,6 108
Southeastern Anatolia 2,1 64
Black Sea 2,9 54

Eastern Anatolia 2,2 66
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AKADEMETRZ
-Based on Party Affiliation-
Computer Games AK Party 2,5 363
Do you play computer games? How many hours do you spend on CHP 2,9 236
computer games in a day? MHP 2,7 90
HDP 2,3 97
IYI Party 3,0 87

-According to Political View-

games

64,4% Conservative 1,8 275

Play computer, Nationalist 1,8 199
games Kemalist 1,7 192
35,6% Political Islamist 2,2 90
Social Democrat 1,8 89

Socialist 2,0 83

'[ -By Regions-

Average time daily
allocated to Regions Average L ET
computer games;

1,8 hours Marmara 1,8 400
Central Anatolia 1,6 170

Aegean 1,9 138

Mediterranean 2,2 108

o 1000 Southeastern Anatolia 2,6 64

Black Sea 1,6 54

Eastern Anatolia 1,1 66
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ClobalAcademy Social Indicators (17

AKADEMETR=

-Based on Party Affiliation-

Frequency of going to a restaurant

- - - AK Party 370

for dinner with family CHP 2,1 520

Do you go out to a restaurant with your family for dinner? How often? MHP 2,4 94
HDP 2,2 101

IYI Party 2,1 93

-According to Political View-

I don't go out

19,4% .
I go out Conservative 2,7 275
80,6% Nationalist 2,2 199
Kemalist 2,6 192
Political Islamist 2,5 90
v) Social Democrat 3,0 89
Socialist 3,2 83
Percentage of who don’t Average times of going -By Regions-
go out with their family; out to dinner with family
2020:%27,7 in @ monthly; Redi N B
2019:%21,8 2021:2,6 times egions A=t L [ gos
2019:1,4 times A l 35 170
2018:1,6 times Central Anatolia ,
Aegean 3,8 138
Mediterranean 3,2 108
Southeastern Anatolia 2,3 64
2018 2019 2020 2021
Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 Black Sea . 1> >4
Eastern Anatolia 1,5 66
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GlobajAcademy Social Indicators (18)

AKADEMETR=

Happy to Live in Turkey

Are you happy living in Turkey?

PDT NDT
%58,2 %15,7
60,0 - S’; %55,7 %14,7
n %46,0 %19,7
50,0 - %38,8 %19,8
%52,5 %12,4
40,0 -
30,0 -
20,0 - 0
=
i
o
10,0 4 « o N I © N
o ; v v ¥
[~ =
0,0
Very happy Happy Neither happy nor Unhappy Very unhappy
unhappy
m 2021 = 2020 = 2019 = 2018 » 2017 2016

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Global Acadermy Toplumsal Gostergeler (19)

AKADEMETR=

Happy to Live in Turkey by Age

Very Neither happy Very
Happy Happy nor unhappy Unhappy Unhappy AL
48,0 18,0 4,0 50,0

18-20 age 2,0 , 28,0 , , , 22,0 50
21-40 age 5,3 51,0 26,2 12,6 4,9 56,3 17,5 508
41-55 age 6,3 60,5 24,7 6,8 1,6 66,8 8,4 190

56 age and above 4,8 52,4 26,6 12,7 3,6 57,1 16,3 252
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GlobajAcademy Social Indicators (20

AKADEMETR=

Happy to Live in Turkey (by party affiliation)

Very happy

Happy

Neither happy nor unhappy

40,2
2021 2020 2019
Unhappy %4,4 %05,7 %09,4
%28,0 %14,5 %35,1
%1,1 %10,6 %9,2
Very unhappy %?22,7 %42,6 %41,4

m AK Party m CHP m MHP m HDP IYI Party

AK Party CHP  MHP HDP P;T'{y
2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87

Base
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GlobajAcaderny Social Indicators (21)
AKADEMETR=
Prefer to Live Abroad
Would you prefer live abroad if it is possible?
2021 76,4
General 2020 63,6
2019 59,4
2021 73,3
CHP 2020
2019 47,0
2021 74,7
IYI Party 2020 58,1
2019 66,3
2021 62,9
HDP 2020 57,4
2019 36,5
2021 84 4
HP .
M 2020 66,0
2019 68,2
2021 85,1
AK Party 2020 75,9
2019 69,7
mYes = No = No idea
Genel AK Party CHP MHP  HDP IvI

Base

Party

2019

1000

373 217

88 104 86

2020

1000

370 220

94 101 93

2021

1000

363 236

90 97 87
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Global Academy Toplumsal Gostergeler (22)
AKADEMETRS

Prefer to Live Abroad by Age

General 1000

18-20 age 50

21-40 age 508

41-55 age 190

56 age and above 252

mYes m No = No idea
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GlobajAcademy Social Indicators (23)
AKADEMETRZ
Reasons for Prefering Life Country Preference to Live
Abroad Abroad
Why would you want to live abroad? Which country do you want to live abroad?

I Germany

Living Conditions 35,7
34,3
) Amerika
Economy
37,5 USA
Respect to rights - 18,4 United Kingdom
and individual
freedoms 27,3
- France
Does not like I 51
Turkey Norway
I 4,1 Canada Any country:
Job Opportu nities Below %4,1 are not listed. %6,1
10’2 Netherlands Below %5,1 are not listed.

m2021 2020

Base: 98
(Who wants to live abroad)
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Global Academy
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Personal Precautions Against Covid-19

How careful are you in taking following personal precautions against the Covid-19?

Wear a mask when I go out

If I contact with someone/something, I use cologne or
sanitizier

Frequently wash my hands with soap

I don't kiss or shake hands when I meet someone I
know

I don't go out unless I have to

I do not let anyone closer to me less than 1.5 me ter
I use gloves if I leave home

I do not visit with my family or relatives

I do not meet with my friends

I do not go to work

m Very careful m Careful

29,2
21,5
24,0
20,0 40,6
18,1 38,8
15,0 33,5
13,2 28,9
13,1 27,9
10,9 27,3
11,8 26,0

Neither careful nor uncareful

Base:1000

41,3

46,0

u Uncareful

Covid-19 (1)

Mean Line 2020: %72,3

(@)}

N
o
(00}

N
Ul

~

9

O

N
=
'—l
2 =

PDT
(%)

7,3 70,5
9,7 67,5
8,7 67,3
6,1 56,9
17,2 cf] 485
0, 42,1
41,0

7.7 38,2
13,4 37,8

m Very uncareful
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G!(_)b/a_!Academy Covid-19 (2)

AKADEMETR=

Evaluation of Policies Dealing with Coronavirus

To what extent do you agree with the statements listed below?
PDT

Mean Line 2020: %51,6 (%)

I find the government’s policies in general against the

Covid-19 successful 128 6,9 IN-TW]

I find the government’s economic support package

the Covid-19 pandemic successful

1

1

1

1

]

1
successful : 52,8

|

1

I find various municipalities’ measures against Covid-19 1
successful I 51,8

1

|

1

I trust the data announced by the Ministry of Health during I
the Covid-19 Pandemic I 51,1

1

1
I find the Ministry of National Education’s planning during : 61

46,
1
]

m Definitely agree m Agree Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree m Definitely disagree

Base:1000
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Global Academ il
lobal y Covid-19 (3)
AKADEMETR=
Covid-19 Vaccination Reasons for Not Getting a Covid-
Have you had the Covid-19 vaccine? 19 vaCCine (0/0414)
Why haven't you been vaccinated against Covid-
19?

Distrust Not wanting
%1,2 %0,8

-,
No Not being

4,4% healthy
%.0,6

Yes
95,6%

Being harmful Lack of opportunity
%0,5 %0,3

Below %0,3 are not
listed.

Base:1000
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GlobajAcademy Covid-19 (4)
AKADEMETRZ
Reasons for Not Getting BioNTech
Type of Vaccine as 3. and 4. dose
Why didn't you get the 3rd and 4th BioNTech vaccine?
Which vaccinations have you had?
Fear of side effects 26,2
Waiting for vaccination
line 19,4
BioNTech 76,5
Not showin on E-Nabiz
Seeing it as a new
technology
Sinovac vaccine
considered more...
Sinovac 26,4
Not answering phones
Below %4,2 are not
Getting Biontech listed.
vaccination in November
Base:1000 Base: 191

Multiple Response
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#TurkeyTrends2021

Thank you...

Contact
Kadir Has University
Kadir Has Caddesi, Cibali, 34083 ISTANBUL
Tel: +90 (212) 533 65 32

www.khas.edu.tr



http://www.khas.edu.tr/

